

British White Cattle Association of America Fee Schedule Work Sheet Effective Jan. 31, 2023

Please include this form with all work submitted to BWCAA

Return to:		Name Phone			
BWCAA 6656 45th Avenue SW Pequot Lakes, MN 56472 218-568-7003		Address			
		City	State	Zip	
			Herd Prefix or Member No.		
		Registra	tion Fees		
		All Animals except F	Ialf-Bloods &	& Steers	
	0 to 250 days of age			@\$30.00	
		365 days of age	@\$35.00		
		450 days of age		@\$50.00	
		days of age	(4)	2 \$100.00	
	Hal	lf-Bloods & Steers			
All age		es	(@\$10.00	
		Transfer Fees	– All Animal	s	
	Within 45 days of sale			@\$15.00	
Over 45 days after sa		5 days after sale	(2 \$30.00	
		Members	ship Fees		
	Regular, New to end of current calenda			@\$70.00	
	Regula	r, Renewal (Plus Herd Fees)		@\$40.00	
	Junior,	New to end of current calendar y	rear (a	2\$5.00	
Junior,		, Renewal (Plus Herd Fees)		@\$5.00	
	Associ	ate Membership	(4)	@\$25.00	
	Herd F	Sees, Registered Cattle12 Months	old (②\$2.00	
		Other S	Services		
	Duplic	ate Registration Certificates	(0	@\$10.00	
	Certifi	cate correction due to breeder erro	or (a	(a)\$10.00	
	DNA 7	Test (Submit each animal name &	(iD)	(a)\$35.00	
	Extra copies of Breeders Guide			(a)\$2.00	
	Extra copies of Membership Directory		(d	2\$1.00	
	Animal Name Change		<u>@</u> \$50.00		
		TOTAL ENCLOSED			

All fees are double for non-members and inactive members. Payment must accompany work request. All fees are in listed in US Dollars.

EXPLANATION OF TERMS USED ON PREWEANING APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

Name of calf This is the name of the animal you are registering

Date Calved This is the birth date of the animal being registered

Calf Tattoo Tattoo of animal being registered and location of tattoo, Right or Left Ear

Service AI-Artificial Insemination. N-Natural service by bull, ET-Embryo Transfer

Calf's Birth WeightBirth Weight of animal being registered

CE Calving Ease

1. No Difficulty 4. Cesarean Section, very difficult

2. Minor Difficulty, some assistance 5. Abnormal presentation

3. Major Difficulty, calf puller used

In addition, please note if the animal was a twin, if so was it twin to a bull or twin to a heifer.

PB, ¾, ½ Percentage animal, ¾ British White, ½-Percentage

Animal, 1/2 British White. Both Sire and Dam must be registered and

Recorded in BWCAA Herdbook for 3/4 and above.

Polled/Scurred P – Polled, S – Scurred No horned animals allowed registration

Color S – Standard Marked, SR – Standard Red, O – Over Marked, U – Under

Marked

Cow, Bull, Steer C – Cow, female of any age, B – Bull, any age, S – Steer

Dam's Registration

Number

BWCAA Registration Number of Dam (Mother) of animal being

registered

Sire's Registration

Number

BWCAA Registration Number of Sire (Father) of animal being

registered

T.O.E. Transfer On Entry – If you are registering and transferring animal to a

New owner at the same time, put a check mark here and list the new owner's name and address. Both registration and transfer fees apply

ADDITIONAL ITEMS ON REGULAR APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION WEANING INFO

Weaning Weight Date Date animal being registered was weighed (160 to 250 days)

Weaning Weight Weight of animal being registered on date it was weighted

Weaning Hip Height Hip Height of animal being registered on above date

Register, Yes/No Check yes if you are registering the animal and want a certificate on it. Check no if you only

want to record the animal's performance. No charge to record performance without registra-

tion.

In order for a frame score to be calculated, both weaning weight AND weaning hip height must be recorded.